

**BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,  
COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR  
Date: 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2022**

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION :**

36 TP/3726/2021            )           Mr. M. R. Sherekar, Advocate for petitioner  
  )  
  )  
  ) **P.C.:** 1.   Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocates for  
  )           petitioner. In this matter, one more Testamentary  
  )           Petition No. 397 of 2021 filed for the same  
  )           deceased as petition is filed for Letters of  
  )           Administration with Will.  
  )  
  )           2.   In view thereof, office to place this matter  
  )           before the Hon'ble Court as directed by order  
  )           dated 10.03.2022. Remove from board.

**18.07.2022**

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**