

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3726 OF 2021**

Usha alias Ushaben Ashwinkumar Hundiwala ... Deceased

Jatin Ashwinkumar Hundiwala ... Petitioner

None for the Petitioner.

-----  
**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 15TH APRIL 2025**  
-----

**P.C. :**

1. When the matter was called out, none appeared for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> June 2025.
3. It is made clear that this matter shall not be recirculated before the next date of listing.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Date:  
2025.04.16  
11:29:08  
+0530