

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3726 OF 2021

Jatin Ashwinkumar HundiwalaPETITIONER

V/S

Ushaben Ashwinkumar Hundiwala Alias Usha...RESPONDENT
Ashwinkumar Hundiwala (deceased)

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 397 OF 2021

Ajay Bipin HundiwalaPETITIONER

V/S

Ushaben Ashwinkumar Hundiwala Wife OfRESPONDENT
Ashwinkumar Nagindas Hundiwala (deceased)

Mr. Kishor T. Lawate i/b Mr. Mahadeo Sherekar
for Caveater / Appplicant.

Ms. Mumtaz Shaikh i/b Prem Gidwani for petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)